
            
 
 
 
 
 
 
October 11, 2013 
 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Secretary 
 
RE: In the Matter of PacifiCorp’s 2013 Integrated Resource Plan – Docket No. 13-2035-01 

Dear Mr. Widerburg: 

Rocky Mountain Power (“Company”) hereby submits for filing its Reply Comments in the above 
referenced matter.  An original and ten (10) copies of this filing will be provided via hand 
delivery.  The Company will also provide electronic versions of this filing to psc@utah.gov.  

The Company respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional 
information regarding this filing be addressed to the following: 

By E-mail (preferred):  
 
 
By regular mail: 

datarequest@pacificorp.com  
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com  
 
Data Request Response Center 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 

 
Informal inquiries may be directed to Dave Taylor at (801) 220-2923. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Senior Counsel  
 
Enclosures 
Cc: Service List (w/ enclosures) 
 
 
 

Yvonne R. Hogle 
Senior Counsel 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
801-220-4050 Office 
801-220-3299 Fax 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 

mailto:psc@utah.gov
mailto:datarequest@pacificorp.com
mailto:dave.taylor@pacificorp.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 11th day of October, 2013 a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below:   

 
Patricia Schmidt 
Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmidt@utah.gov  
jjetter@utah.gov    
 

Brent Coleman    
Assistant Attorney General  
Utah Office of Consumer Services  
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
brentcoleman@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Chris Parker 
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Steven S. Michel 
Western Resource Advocates 
409 E. Palace Ave. Unit 2 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
smichel@westernresources.org 
  

Nancy Kelly 
Western Resource Advocates 
9463 N. Swallow Rd. 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
penny.anderson@westernresources.org  
 

Lisa Tormoen Hickey 
Alpern Myers Stuart, LLC 
14 N. Sierra Madre, Suite A 
Colorado Springs, CO 89003 
lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net  

Sophie Hayes 
Sarah Wright 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org  
 

Christopher Thomas 
HEAL Utah 
824 S 400 W Ste B-111 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Christopher@healutah.org  

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Don Hendrickson 
Energy Strategies 
215 S. State Street, #200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
dhendrickson@energystrat.com  
 
Nancy Esteb 
PO Box 490 
Carlsborg, WA 98324 
betseesteb@qwest.net 

John Lowe 
Renewable Energy Coalition 
12050 SW Tremont St. 
Portland, OR 97225 
jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com  
 
Thomas H. Nelson 
PO Box 1211 
Welches, OR 97067 
nelson@thnelson.com  
 

  
__________________________________ 
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